505390706 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IN THE COVER SHEET AND IN THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 021554 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG MAURICE HARRISON	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAWS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	8811 GROW DRIVE
City:	PENSACOLA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12203947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: IPDocket@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS L. KAUTZ, ESQ. Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, PA

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817020.27(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. KAUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Kautz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CRAIG HARRISON ASSIGNMENTCS#page1.tif source=CRAIG HARRISON ASSIGNMENTCS#page2.tif source=CRAIG HARRISON ASSIGNMENTCS#page3.tif

PATENT 505390706 REEL: 050005 FRAME: 0392

12203947

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Maurice Harrison	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daws Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	8811 Grow Drive
City:	Pensacola
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12203947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7477

Email: tkautz@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 817020.27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas L. Kautz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Daws Assignment#page1.tif source=Daws Assignment#page2.tif

PATIENIT REEL: 059664 FRANTE: 03943

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Craig Maurice Harrison, an individual, having a residence address at 1218 Harrison Avenue, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563 is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/203,947 filed September 4, 2008, entitled "INSERT FOR TRUCK BOX" (the "Patent Application"); and

Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc. WHEREAS, "Daws Manufacturing Co.; Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal" place of business at Ellyson Industrial Park, 8811 Grow Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32514 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application described therein and covered thereby (the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Craig Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Maurice Harrison does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Inc., its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-exams, re-issues and extensions thereof, including all right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Inventions described in and covered by the Patent Application and any and all other inventions or improvements disclosed in the Patent Application; and all right, title and interest in and to any counterparts or legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Daws-Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Manufacturing Company, its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, to the end Recompany and the receipt acknowledged.

P₽Ā두₽NT REEL: 050005 FRAME: 0394 of the term or terms of such patent as may be granted on the Patent Application or on any other application claiming any right of priority to the Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Craig Maurice Harrison if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with and including without limitation any and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc.

The same for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Daws Manufacturing Co., Inc., its 3-6-6.

AND, FURTHER, Craig Maurice Harrison hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the Inventions or resulting from the Patent Application, or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or re-issues thereof Daws Manufacturing Company, Inc. to Daws Manufacturing Co., Inc., as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

2

PIRES: March 02, 2009